NRC FORM 314



### U.S. NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

APPROVED BY OMB: NO. 3150-0028

EXPIRES: 02/29/2020

(02-2017)
10 CFR 30.38(j)(1);
40.42(j)(1); 70.38(j)(1);
and 72.54(k)(5)(1)(1)

CERTIFICATE OF DISPOSITION

Estimated burden per response to comply with this mandatory collection request: 30 minutes. This submittal is used by NRC as part of the basis for its determination that the facility is released for unrestricted use. Send comments regarding burden estimate to the FOIA, Privacy, and Information Collections Branch (7-5 F53), U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission, Washington, DC 20555-0001, or by e-mail to Infocollection request: 30 minutes. This submittal is used by NRC as part of the basis for its determination that the facility is released for unrestricted use. Send comments regarding burden estimate to the FOIA, Privacy, and Information Collections Branch (7-5 F53), U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission, and 72.54(k)(5)(1)(1)

EH7 ****	OF MATERIALS	and Regulatory Affairs, NEOB-10202, (3150-0028), means used to impose an information collection doe conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to n	, Office of Management and Budget, Washington, DC 20503. If a is not display a currently valid OMB control number, the NRC may not espond to, the information collection.		
LICENSEE NAME AND ADDRESS		LICENSE NUMBER	DOCKET NUMBER		
Lawson-Fisher Associates P.C.		13-320007-01			
525 W Washington Ave		LICENSE EXPIRATION DATE			
South Bend, IN 46601			mber 31, 2017		
	A LICENSE STATUS (Chash				
A. LICENSE STATUS (Check the appropriate box)  This license has expired.  This license has not yet expired; please terminate it.					
B. DISPOSAL OF RADIOACTIVE MATERIAL					
(Check the appropriate boxes and complete as necessary. If additional space is needed, provide attachments)					
The licensee, or any individual executing this certificate on behalf of the licensee, certifies that:					
No radioactive materials have ever been procured or possessed by the licensee under this license.					
2. All activities authorized by this license have ceased, and all radioactive materials procured and/or possessed by the licensee under this license number cited above have been disposed of in the following manner.					
✓ a. Transfer of radioactive materials to the licensee listed below:					
Weaver Consultant Group 7121 Grape Road Granger, IN 46530 Lic#21-32761-01					
b. Disposal of radioactive materials:					
1. Directly by the licensee:					
_	•				
2. By licensed dispo	sal site:				
·	•				
3. By waste contract	tor:				
√ c. All radioactive materials have been removed such that any remaining residual radioactivity is within the limits of 10 CFR					
c. All radioactive materials he Part 20, Subpart E, and is		maining residual radioactivity is	within the limits of 10 CFK		
r art 20, Gabpart E, and i	C. SURVEYS PERFORME	D AND REPORTED			
1. A radiation survey was conducted by the licensee. The survey confirms:					
a. the absence of licensed radioactive materials					
b. that any remaining residual radioactivity is within the limits of 10 CFR 20, Subpart E, and is ALARA.					
2. A copy of the radiation survey results:					
Date					
3. A radiation survey is not required as only sealed sources were ever possessed under this license, and					
<ul> <li>✓ a. The results of the latest leak test are attached; and/or</li> <li>✓ b. No leaking sources have ever been identified.</li> </ul>					
The person to be contacted regarding the in	<u> </u>	TELEPHONE (include Area Code)	E-MAIL ADDRESS		
NAME	TITLE				
Donald R Dietz	Radiation Safety Officer	(574) 234-3167	ddietz@lawson-fisher.com		
Mail all future correspondence regarding this license to:					
525 West Washington Ave South Bend, 146601					
C. CERTIFYING OFFICIAL I CERTIFY UNDER PENALTY OF PERJURY THAT THE FOREGOING IS TRUE AND CORRECT					
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE SIGNATURE DATE					
Donald R Dietz Radiation Safety Officer  June 21, 2017					
		<i>V</i>			

WARNING: FALSE STATEMENTS IN THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE SUBJECT TO CIVIL AND/OR CRIMINAL PENALTIES. NRC REGULATIONS REQUIRE THAT SUBMISSIONS TO THE NRC BE COMPLETE AND ACCURATE IN ALL MATERIAL RESPECT. 18 U.S.C. SECTION 1001 MAKES IT A CRIMINAL OFFENSE TO MAKE A WILLFULLY FALSE STATEMENT OR REPRESENTATION TO ANY DEPARTMENT OR AGENCY OF THE UNITED STATES AS TO ANY MATTER WITHIN ITS JURISDICTION.



PAUL A. HUMMEL, P.E. PIPER C. TITTLE, P.E. MICHAEL J. GUZIK, P.E.

990.00

GREGORY L. HOLDEN, P.E. JON E. RIEMKE, P.E. JEFFREY L. McKEAN, P.E. RANDOLPH J. LINDLEY, P.E. CHRISTOPHER J. JETER, P.E. DENNIS A. ZEBELL, P.E. BENJAMIN P. HOLDEN, P.E. DAN G. DELGADO, P.E. MICHAEL F. JOHNSTON, P.E. JEFFREY M. BYRD, P.E. JARED M. HUSS, P.E. SKY K. MEDORS, P.E. AARON W. BLANK, P.L.S., P.E. BREAGAN P. EICHER, P.E. RICHARD A. CHAPMAN, II, P.E. THOMAS J. McNICHOLAS, P.E. KEVIN J. SIEDLECKI, P.E. CHRISTOPHER M. VANHULLE, P.E. MICHELLE M.G. SLACK, P.L.S.

June 20, 2017

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Region III Attn: Materials License Branch 2443 Warrenville Road, Ste 210 Lisle, Illinois 60532

RE: Troxler Nuclear Gauge #27480 Transfer of Ownership

Dear Sir/Madam:

The purpose of this document is to state that Lawson-Fisher Associates P.C. has only owned one portable gauge under LFA's license #13-32007-01.

If you have any questions or require additional information, please do not hesitate to contact us.

Very truly yours,

LAWSON-FISHER ASSOCIATES P.C.

Donald R. Dietz

Senior Construction Inspector / RSO

Paul A. Hummel, P.E.

President

DRD:PAH/sab



## Troxler Electronic Laboratories, Inc.

3008 Cornwallis Rd., P.O. Box 12057 Research Triangle Park, NC 27709 Tel: (877) 876-9537 Fax: (866) 391-2759 License: NC 032-0182-1

DONALD DIETZ LAWSON & FISHER ASSOC. 525 W. WASHINGTON ST. SOUTH BEND, IN 46601

Cust ID: 5797

# LEAK TEST CERTIFICATE

DEVICE:

Model: 3440

Serial No: 27480

#### **SEALED SOURCES:**

Serial No. Measure Date Nuclide GBq mCi 750-1264 04/24/1997 Cs-137 0.296 8 47-23976 11/25/1996 Am-241:Be 40 1.48

**LEAK TEST ANALYSIS:** 

Sample collected on:

03/03/2017

Sample analyzed on:

03/10/2017 1:04:31 PM

Position: 14

Analyzed by:

HEB

	ALPHA	BETA-GAMMA
Conversion factor (cpm/Bq)	1.24E+01	1.96E+01
Background measurement (cpm)	0	25
Sample measurement (cpm)	0	29
Activity (Bq)	< MDA	< MDA
Min. Detectable Activity (Bq)	4.2E-01	1.3E+00

This certifies that the leak test results are:

Less than 185 Bq (0.005 uCi)

Greater than 185 Bq (PECEIVED

APR 1 4 2017

Rev. 9/2006

LAWSON-FISHER ASSOCIATES, P.C.

## Cender, Laura

From:

Don Dietz <ddietz@lawson-fisher.com>

Sent:

Wednesday, June 21, 2017 6:53 AM

To:

Cender, Laura

Subject:

[External\_Sender] RE: NRC License Termination - Additional Information Requested

Attachments:

img002.pdf

Ms. Cender,

Here are the documents you requested. If I can be of any assistance, please feel free to contact me via cell phone @ 574-876-5129 or email.

Thank You,
Don Dietz
Lawson-Fisher Associates P.C.

From: Cender, Laura [mailto:Laura.Cender@nrc.gov]

Sent: Thursday, June 15, 2017 11:04 AM

To: Don Dietz <ddietz@lawson-fisher.com>

Subject: NRC License Termination - Additional Information Requested

Hello Mr. Dietz,

Thank you for taking the time to speak with me this morning. As we discussed, please provide additional information to confirm that the facility is free of any potential contamination. This may be done by providing either a copy of the most recent leak test for the gauge, or a radiation survey of the facility that confirms no contamination is present. Additional information as to what is required may be found in Section C of the attached NRC Form 314; the information required for Sections A and B has already been provided in your initial termination request.

Additionally, please provide a signed and dated statement that Lawson-Fisher Associates P.C. has **never** possessed additional gauges other than the Troxler 3440 gauge listed in the termination request and transfer records. If other gauges have been possessed previously and disposed of at an earlier time, please provide records of their transfer as well as a copy of the most recent leak test for the device.

Please feel free to contact me at 630-829-9712 or via email with any questions.

Thank you, Laura Cender

Laura Cender U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission

Materials Licensing Branch E-mail: <u>Laura.Cender@nrc.gov</u>

Phone: (630) 829-9712 Fax: (630) 829-1078